

## **Kerabari Rural Municipality**

## Office of the Rural Municipal Executive

Kerabari, Morang, Koshi Provience, Nepal

## **Invitation for Bids**

Date of Second publication: 2080/10/17

- Kerabari Rural Municipality invites electronic bids from Nepalese eligible bidders for the Work.
- A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from EGP System i.e. www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp by eligible Bidders with

necessary document. Name of the Bank: NIC Asia Bank. Name of Office: Kerabari Rural Municipality Rajaswa Sirshak No:14229

Office Code No: 801011312

Account no.: 0562056501423002 (for Bid Document Fee) Ga.1.1. Antarik Rajaswa Khata, Kerabari Gaupalika

Account no.: 0562056501423008 (for Bid Security for Cash Deposit) Ga.3. Sthaniya Taha Dharauti Khata Kerabari Gaupalika

3. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Kerabari Rural Municipality, Office of the Rural Municipal Executive, Kerabari Morang at 26th Magh 2080 BS on 1:00 PM.

SN	Contract ID	Name of Contract	Esitmated Amount Inc. VAT	<b>Bid Security</b>	Bid Fee	Bid Submission & Open Date
1	KRMC/MOR/W/ NCB- 04(080/081)	Construction Of Road Edging Two Places, Kerabari RM 8	Nrs 31,29,674.40	Nrs. 80,000	Nrs.3000	3 <sup>rd</sup> Falgun 2080 BS

**Chief Administrative Officer**